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fled to him by the clerk of the board of supervisors of the 
county in which such town is situated, and attach a war-
rant thereto, and deliver the same to the treasurer of his 
town as provided by law, shall be deemed guilty of a 
misdemeanor, and on conviction thereof shall be punished 
by a fine not less than five hundred dollars, nor more than 
one thousand. 

SRC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from Take effect. 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 14, 1859. 

[Published March 25, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 97. 

AN ACT to remit to Andrew Proudfit a certain sum of money deposi- 
ted by him with state treasurer. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

• 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Andrew Money appro-
Proud& out of any money in the treasury not otherwise priated. 

appropriated, the sum of one thousand dollars, being the 
amount deposited by him with the state treasurer on the 
15th day of December, A D. 1856, in accordance with the 
provisions of section 6, of chapter 113, of the session laws 
of 1856. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from Take effect. 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 14, 1859. 

[Published March 25, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 98. 

AN ACT providing for holding special terms of the circuit court in the 
counties of La Crosse and Trempeleau, in the sixth judicial circuit. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There shall be held in the counties of La Speoial term, 
Grosse and Trempeleau, in the sixth judicial circuit, in Whon held. 
this state, at least one special term in La Crosse county 
in each year, which special term shall be held in the 
county of La Crosse, at some time other than the regular 
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term, and at least thirty days before or after the regular 
term of the circuit court in such counties. Said special 

Par what pur- term shall be held for the trials of issues of law, for the 
pose.  hearing of motions, and for the hearing and trial of causes 

without a jury, and for the transaction of any and all 
business that may be done at a regular term, except the 
trial of issues of fact by a jury, at such time and place 
as the circuit judge of the said sixth judicial circuit may 
designate. 

N°t143.,how 	SEO. 2. The said judge of the sixth .judical circuit 
and when g' shall immediately in receiving notice of the passage and 

publication of this act, designate and publish in some 
newspaper of general circulation in said circuit, the times 
and places of holding said special terms of court, and 
when so designated they shall not be changed within two 
years. And at such terms the issues of law and motions, 
and all other business that may be transacted thereat, • 
pending in any and every county in said circuit, may be 
heard and disposed of with the same force and effect as 
it may now be heard and disposed of in the county in 
which the causes or matters are or shall hereafter be 
pending; and when the causes are pending in other coun-
ties in said circuit, then the county in which the said 
special term is held, the clerk of the court where such 
term is held, shall certify the orders and papers to the 
clerk of the circuit court of the county in which the same 
is pending, and the papers shall be filed, and orders en-
tered by the clerk of the court of the county in which 
such actions are properly pending. 

Take effect. 	SE°. 8. This act shall be immediately published and 
shall take effect from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 14, 1859. 

[Published March 17, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 99. 

Amendment. 

AN ACT to amend chapter 183 of the revised statutes, entitled "for 
the preservation of game." 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SEOPION 1. That section 9, of chapter 183, of the re-
vised statutes be, and the same is hereby amended by 
stalking out the word "July," in the sixth line of said 


